Haringey Council
Written Statement/Record of a decision made by an officer under delegated authority

Decision Maker (Post Title)

Dr Jeanelle de Gruchy
Director of Public Health

Subject of the decision

E-service Inter Authority Agreement (IAA) with
the City of London for contract management
services.

Date of decision

18.01.2018

Decision

That the Director of Public Health confirms that
the final terms of the IAA with the City of
London and other authorities have been agreed
including in particular that the maximum length
of the IAA will be 9 years and the maximum
amount of the Council’s contribution to the City
of London for its contract management role
under the IAA will be £122,412.

Reasons for the decision

In June 2017 the Leader agreed that authority be
delegated to the Director of Public Health to agree
the final terms of the IAA with the City of London
and other authorities including in particular the
length and cost (within the maximum referred to in
paragraph 3.3 of the Cabinet report) of the Council’s
use of City of London’s contract management
services.

Details of any alternative options
considered and rejected by the officer
when making the decision

N/A

Conflicts of interest — Executive decisions

Details of any conflict of interest declared
by a Cabinet Member who is consulted by
the officer which relates to the decision
and

details of dispensation granted by the
Council’s Head of Paid Service

N/A

Conflicts of interest — Non executive
decisions

Where the decision is taken under an
express delegation e.g. by a Committee,
the name of any Member who declared a
conflict of interest in relation to this
matter at the committee meeting,

N/A

Title of any document(s), including
reports, considered by the officer and
relevant to the above decision or where
only part of the report is relevant to the
above decision, that part)

1)Leader Report — Approval to enter into an Inter
Authority Agreement to access the new pan London
online sexual health service - — 26" June 2017

2) Report to the Leader of the Council on Award of

Haringey



These documents need to be attached to
the copy of this record/statement kept by
the Authority but must not be published if
they contain exempt information

Contracts for North Central London for i) Genito-
Urinary Medicine (GUM) and i) Sexual Health
Reproductive Services (SRH) — 4™ April 2017

Reasons for exemption with reference to
categories of exemption specified
overleaf or

Reason why decision is confidential (se e
overleaf)

Decisions containing exempt or
confidential information falling within the
categories specified overleaf are not
required to be published.

N/A

Signature of Decision Maker

Name of Decision Maker

Dr Jeanelle de Gruchy

Does the decision need to be published

v

Yes

No

/{(’”@ﬁwﬂo{&v{/
U o J o]

Note if the contract value is £100k or over, the
decision MUST be published. If under this amount
the Director decides if the decision should be
published

Haringey



